GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

Pl I S SERVIC

r, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. heremafier called the Government.

covenant ar

T2 OT O

o
~
&
(4]
ok
=
[4°]
e
La
=}
=]
B
o
"
(7
[ ++3
o
=
=
e
g+
RS
&
<
-
g4}
j =9
4]
~t
1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sub

Title

ED STATES OF AMERICA

Lease Contracting Officer
(Official Title)




Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 5
LTX16820
300 South Point Drive
Port Isabel, TX 78378

1.) The tenant improvements have been substantially completed and the Government accepts the leased space on
February 9, 2012 contingent upon the completion of the punch list items attached as Exhibit “A™ upon forty-five

(45) days.

2.) The commencement date of the rental shall be February 9, 2012 and shall expire on February 8, 2022 unless
sooner terminated in accordance with paragraph 4 of the SF-2.

3.) The office space square footage shall be 9,548 rentable square feet yielding 8.474 ANSIBOMA Office Area
(ABOA).

4.) The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent as follows:

From February 9, 2012 through February §, 2017 the wtal annual rental shall be $217,549.42 at the rate of
$18,1256.12 per month in Arrears. The total annual rent consists of annual Shell rent of $103.500.32, annual
Operating Costs of $40,579.00 plus annual Operating Cost adjustments; annual Tenant Improvement Amortization
cost of $36,534.57 and annual Building Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) cost of $16,935.53.

From February 9, 2017 through February 8, 2022 the total annual rent shall be $§155,155.00. The total annual rent
consists of annual Shell rent of $114,576.00 and annual Operating Costs of $40,579.00 plus annual Operating Cost
adjustments. There are no annual Tenant Improvement and BSAC costs.

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent shall be made payable to:

LIH, 11D
1 Padre Blvd
South Padre Island, TX 78397-6402

5.) The percentage of occupancy for Tax Reimbursement purposes shall be: 100% and the Base tax year is 2012 per
Paragraph 10 of the SF-2.

6.) The Government’s adjustment of vacant space shall be a reduction of $1.00 per ANSI-BOMA Office Area.

7.) The total cost of the Tenant Improvements and BSAC is §1,140,710.01. The Lessor and the Government agree
that a lump-sum pavment for a portion of the total tenant improvement cost shall be made in the amount of
$824,019.80. The remaining balance of $316.690.21 shall be amortized monthly into the rent at the rate of six
percent (6.0%) over the first five (5) years of the lease as stated in paragraph 4 above.

8.) The Lessor agrees that the invoice shall be printed on the same letterhead as the named on this lease, shall
include the Lease number, building address, and a price and quantity of the items delivered. It shall reference the
number PS0020763 and shall be sent electronically to the GSA Finance Website at

htpy//www. finance.osa, gov/defaultexternal.asp . Instructions for invoice submission are included on the website.
Additional assistance is available from the Finance Customer Service line at 817-978-2408. If the Lessor is unable
to process this invoice elecronically, and invoice may be mailed to:

General Services Administration
FTS and PBS Pavment Division (7BCP)
P.O. Box 17181
Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181

Gov't Initials:%

Lessor Initials: Z?"! Y12

Page 2 of 3




Lessor also agrees that a copy of the invoice shall be sent simultaneously to the GSA Contracting Officer at the
following address:
Pear]l Summers-Garza
U.S. General Services Administration
1919 Smith Street, Suite 1600
Houston, Texas 77002

9.) All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in full force and effect.

Gov't Initiais@

~

Lessor Initals: fﬂ {2







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16820-SLA-5-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



